
A 

A 

D 

D 

D 

D 

1604.19.40 
1604.19.50 

1604.19.60 

1604.19.80 
1604.20 
1604.20.05 

1604.20.10 

1604.20.15 

1604.20.20 
1604.20.25 
1604.20.30 

1604.20.40 
1604.20.50 
1604.20.60 
1604.30 
1604.30.20 

10% 
15% 

Free 

6% 

10% 

Free 

6.6%  

Free 
6% 
0.8% 

10% 
15% 
6% 

15% 

52. 

SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Item Article description 
Staging 
Category401, Base rate 

1604 (con.) 

1604.14 
(con.) 

1604.14.70 
1604.14.80 
1604.15.00 
1604.16 
1604.16.20 

1604.16.40 

1604.16.60 
1604.19 

1604.19.10 
1604.19.20 

1604.19.25 
1604.19.30 

Prepared or preserved fish; caviar, etc. (con.): 
Fish, whole or in pieces, but not minced (con.): 

Tunas, skipjack and Atlantic bonito, etc. (con.): 

Atlantic bonito: 
In oil 	  4.974 
Not in oil 	  6% 

Mackerel 	  6% 
Anchovies: 

In oil, in airtight containers 	  5.1% 
Other: 

In immediate containers weighing 
with their contents 6.8 kg or 
less each 	  5% 

• Other 	  Free 
Other (including yellowtail): 

In airtight containers: 
Not in oil: 

Bonito, yellowtail and pollock 	 6% 
Other 	  6% 

In oil: 
Bonito, yellowtail and pollock 	 7.5% 
Other 	  5.5% 

Other: 
Fish.sticks and similar products of 
any size or shape, fillets, or other 
portions of fish, if breaded, 
coated with batter or similarly 
prepared: 

Neither cooked nor in oil 	 
Other 	  

Other: 
In oil and in bulk or in 
immediate containers weighing 
with their contents over 
7 kg each 	  

Other 	  
Other prepared or preserved fish: 

Products containing meat of crustaceans, 
molluscs or other aquatic invertebrates; 
prepared meals 	  

Other: 
Pastes 	  
Balls, cakes and puddings: 

In oil 	  
Not in oil: 

In immediate containers weighing 
with their contents not over 
6.8 kg each: 

In airtight containers 	 
Other 	  

Other 	  
Fish sticks and similar products of 
any size or shape, if breaded, coated 
with batter or similarly prepared: 

Neither cooked nor in oil 	  
• Other 	  
Other 	  

Caviar and caviar substitutes: 
Caviar 	  


