Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
			1
1604 (con.)	Prepared or preserved fish; caviar, etc. (con.): Fish, whole or in pieces, but not minced (con.):		
1604.14	Tunas, skipjack and Atlantic bonito, etc. (con.):		İ
(con.)	Tunas, skipjack and Atlantic Bonito, etc. (con.).		1
(00.7	Atlantic bonito:		
1604.14.70	In oil	4.9%	c
1604.14.80	Not in oil	6%	С
1604.15.00	Mackerel	6%	В
1604.16	Anchovies:		
1604.16.20	In oil, in airtight containers	5.1%	A
	Other:	,	
1604.16.40	In immediate containers weighing		Ì
	with their contents 6.8 kg or		
	less each	5%	A
		_	_
1604.16.60	Other	Free	- D
1604.19	Other (including yellowtail):		
	In airtight containers:		
160/ 10 10	Not in oil: Bonito, yellowtail and pollock	6%	В
1604.19.10	Other	6%	B
1604.19.20		0.6	•
1604.19.25	In oil: Bonito, yellowtail and pollock	7.5%	В
1604.19.20	Other	5.5%	l B
1004.17.30	Other:	3.5%	
	Fish sticks and similar products of		1
	any size or shape, fillets, or other	•	,
	portions of fish, if breaded,		
	coated with batter or similarly		
	prepared:		1
1604.19.40	Neither cooked nor in oil	10%	С
1604.19.50	Other	15%	C
	Other:		
1604.19.60	In oil and in bulk or in		
	immediate containers weighing		j
	with their contents over	_	_
	7 kg each	Free	D
1604.19.80	Other	6%	В
1604.20	Other prepared or preserved fish:	~~	1
1604.20.05	Products containing meat of crustaceans,	Ì	
1004.20.03	molluscs or other aquatic invertebrates;		l l
	prepared meals	10%	С
		1	
	Other:	1	İ
1604.20.10	Pastes	Free	D
	Balls, cakes and puddings:	•	1
	barro, canco and pagerings.		l c
	In oil	6.6%	'
	In oil	6.6%	
	In oil	6.6%	
	In oil	6.6%	
1604.20.15	In oil		
1604.20.15	In oil	Free	D
1604.20.15 1604.20.20 1604.20.25	In oil	Free 6%	D C
1604.20.15 1604.20.20 1604.20.25 1604.20.30	In oil	Free 6%	D
1604.20.15 1604.20.20 1604.20.25	In oil	Free 6%	D C
1604.20.15 1604.20.20 1604.20.25	In oil	Free 6%	D C
1604.20.15 1604.20.20 1604.20.25 1604.20.30	In oil	Free 6% 0.8%	D C C
1604.20.15 1604.20.20 1604.20.25 1604.20.30	In oil	Free 6% 0.8%	D C C
1604.20.15 1604.20.20 1604.20.25 1604.20.30 1604.20.40 1604.20.50	In oil	Free 6% 0.8% 10% 15%	D C C
1604.20.15 1604.20.20 1604.20.25 1604.20.30 1604.20.40 1604.20.50 1604.20.60	In oil	Free 6% 0.8% 10% 15%	D C C
1604.20.15 1604.20.20 1604.20.25 1604.20.30 1604.20.40 1604.20.50	In oil	Free 6% 0.8% 10% 15%	D C C